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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.
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5 Bronze Footed Curved Sphere
Candlestick, 5"h.

$60 - $100

Macobo Milan Silver Plated Ice Bucket,
13 3/8"h.

6 Wood Sculpture signed Dean Knapp
2011, 9 5/8"h, "Rufous Sided Towhee"
(chip noted).

$50 - $100

$50 - $60

7 Vintage Black Wire Wrapped Pendant
Light Fixture, 34 1/2" Drop.

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

8 Woodcut by (Salvador) Dali, 10 1/2" x 7
5/8", "Divine Comedy-Inferno".

$150 - $250

3 Vintage Yellow Handblown Glass Bottle
Vase, 25" High.

9 Pair of Brass Gimballed Wall Sconces ,
8 5/8"h.

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

10 Schumann Arzberg Bisque Porcelain
Vase, 24"h.

$100 - $200

1 

11 Pair of Old Wooden Oars, 78"L.
$60 - $100

4 COE "Glasgow Rose" Copper Humidor,
6 5/8" (as found).

12 Early Salt Glazed Stoneware Jug, 16
1/2"h.

$100 - $200

$50 - $100

13 Colour Print signed Ted Harrison, 18 x
18", "Yukon" #81/300 (scuff noted).

$100 - $200

Dansk Teak Tray, Design: Jens
Quistgaard, 23 5/8"w.

2 $100 - $150

16 Lithograph Monogrammed TL (after
Toulouse-Lautrec), 7 5/8" x 8 1/4",
"Cafe Scene".

$50 - $150

14 

17 Oil on Masonite signed Rice, 5" x 7" ,
"Clouds & Trees".

$50 - $60

Colour Print Signed Molly Lamb B
(Bobak), 19 1/2" x 27 1/2", "First
Night".

15 

18 Vintage 1960's Mirrored Brass "Tree"
Hanging, 33 1/2" x 39".

$100 - $150

Pottery Dish signed L. Rolland '90, 16
3/4" x 17".

19 Etching signed P. (Peter) Lawson'73,
5 x 9", "Masks", A/P.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60



Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com

The next scheduled Specialty Auctions are:
Decorative Arts - Jan 21 2025
Antique & Art - Jan 28 2025
Ethno World - Feb 04 2025
BeDazzled - Feb 11 2025
TopNotch - Feb 25 2025
Fine Art - Mar 04 2025

Collectable - Mar 11 2025
Decorative Arts - Mar 18 2025
Antique & Art - Mar 25 2025

$150 - $300

20 Fritz Hansen Egg Chair, Foil Label
0364, Design: Anne Jacobsen with
Cushion.

22 Hardwood & Vertical Leather Slat
Armchair signed Wallace'82, 31 1/2 x
25 3/4 x 26".

$100 - $200

$1,750 - $2,250

23 Arts & Craft Style Tapered Hall Stand,
62"h.

$100 - $200

Lot # 20

24 24"h Metalwork Raven Silhouette.
$60 - $100

Lot # 21

25 Colour Print signed Jack Shadbolt, 24
1/2" x 18 1/2", "Vancouver Waterfront
City".

$60 - $100

21 Molded Composition Elephant Table,
44" Diameter.

27 Mixed Media Panel After J.
Nowosielski, 7 7/8" x 6 1/4", "Women
with TV".

$100 - $200

$50 - $150

Lot # 28
28 Vallauris Pottery Handled Vase

Monogrammed RP (Robert Picault),
9".

$200 - $400

26 Acrylic & Oil on Canvas Attributed to
Roy Green, 24" x 18", "Guru / This is a
Roy Green Painti



30 Elton Wave Silver Crackle Glaze Vase
, 9 7/8"h.

$200 - $400

29 Lalique France Frosted Glass "Deux
Danseuses" Figurine.

31 Frosted Glass Vase signed Gary Bolt'
98, 15 5/8"h.

$80 - $100

$200 - $300

32 Poole Plate, Royal Copenhagen Dish
& 2 Faience Vases, Tallest 13 1/4".

$60 - $90

Lot # 29

33 Fantoni Italy Pottery Vase for Raymor,
12 3/4".

$100 - $150

Lot # 30

$100 - $200

36 Acrylic on Canvas signed Lyle
(Schultz), 12" x 12", "Lightbulbs III".

$50 - $150

34 

37 Prairie-Style Table Lamp with
Iridescent Glass Shade, 21 3/4".

$60 - $100

Two Yokuts-Style Pottery Vases
signed D (David) Salk, 11" 7 4 1/4"h

Lot # 35

38 Venini-Style Murano Glass Mushroom
Lamp, 11"h.

$100 - $200

35 

39 John C. Mundell & Co. Ltd. Elora,
Ontario Oak Library Table, 29" x 42" x
26".

$50 - $150

Oli & Mixed Media on Canvas signed
C.(Charles) Brookman, 35 1/2" x 23
3/4", "Formations #3".

$200 - $400

$60 - $100

Lewsid Jewel by Llewellyn NYC
Lucite Purse, 9"w.

355 Oil on Masonite signed R. (Robert
James) Watson'85, 8 3/4 x 11 3/4",
"Study for..." (abrasion n

$100 - $200

$150 - $200

356 Charles Mackintosh Design Quartz
Table Clock, 7 3/4"h.

$60 - $100

$100 - $150

357 Fulper Low Bowl, 1 3/8" x 5" Diam.
$100 - $200

352 Rial to N.Y. Lucite Purse, 7 3/4"w.

358 Pair of Chelsea Works Burslem
Moorland Portrait Plaques, 7 3/8"h.

$100 - $200

$150 - $200

359 Moorcroft Hibiscus Vase, 8 1/4"h.
$100 - $150

350 

360 WMF "Balancing Lady" Pewter Dish
Model 247, 7 1/4" x 8 1/4" x 7 5/8"
(condition noted).

$60 - $100

353 Three Bertoia Chairs with Seats (as
found).

361 Coloured Etching signed in Cyrillic,
Alexandre Ivanov, 12 1/2" x 12 1/2",
"Bird Houses".

$60 - $100

$150 - $200

362 Bokhara Carpet Approximately 2'9" x
4'8" (all over wear noted).

$50 - $60

Oak Edison A-100 Diamond Disc
Phonograph with Group of Records.

363 Lithograph After Toulouse-Lautrec,
16" x 12 3/4", 'The Lady of Star
Harbour'.

$50 - $100

351 

354 14"h Metalwork Sakura Branch.

$80 - $120

$100 - $200

Lot # 366
366 Kashan Carpet Approximately 5'4" x

9'3".
$300 - $500

364 

367 Molded Composition Elephant
Column Floor Lamp, 6'h.

$100 - $150

Glass Mosaic Panel signed Trottier
Verso, 26" x 24".

365 Asian Rug Approximately 3'9" x 2'.



Lot # 338

Lot # 339
339 Giclee Print signed (Joe) Coffey, 24

1/2 x 20 1/4", "Memory House"
A/P#1.

$150 - $300

338 Pair of Burgundy EKORNES
Stressless Lounge Chairs with Foot
Stools (gently used).

340 Pair of Brass Chargers, 17 3/4"
Diameter, Provenance: Donnington
2021 sale.

$50 - $100

$400 - $600

341 

Lot # 344
344 Zebra Hide with Felt Backing, 103"L.

$150 - $250

Oil on Board signed H.(Herb)
VanDerStaay, 9 1/8" x 12 1/8",
"Beaver House, Gatineau".

342 

345 Vintage 1920's Hall Mirror with
Molded Frame & "Cherry Ripe"
Lithograph.

$100 - $200

African Hardwood Figure marked
Afroasian Curios, 22 1/2"h.

346 Woodblock Print signed David Peter
Hunsberger 1976, 8 1/2" x 9 7/8",
"West Waterloo".

$50 - $100

$60 - $70

347 Val St. Lambert Crystal Table Lamp
with Green Tint.

$80 - $100

$100 - $150

348 Four Porcelain Vases, 5 5/8" - 10"h.
$60 - $100

343 Late 19th C. X-Ray Coffee Mill, 12
1/8"h.

349 Round Glass & Brass Swan Table,
19 5/8" x 30" Diameter.

$100 - $200

$50 - $100

41 Persian Kilim Carpet Approximately
4'2" x 6'6". -

$500 - $600

40 Pair of Cado Denmark 'Spisestue 594'
Chairs, Design: Adrian Heath, 32 3/4
"h.

42 Onyx & Brass Floor Lamp.
$60 - $100

$200 - $400

43 Contemporary White Glazed Molded
Terracotta Vase , 12 3/4"h.

$50 - $60

Lot # 40

44 Art Deco Anglo Indian Console Table,
26 1/4"h.

$100 - $200

Lot # 41

48 Collection of "Marble Art Italy"
Smoker's Set & Bookends, 2" - 8"h
(chipping noted).

$50 - $100

Marble "Mother & Child" Sculpture
signed Cardoso, 11 1/2" x 9 1/4".

Lot # 46

49 Three Baja Onyx Boulders Approx. 12"
- 14"w (weight noted).

$150 - $200

46 

50 Solid Teak Jointed Lattice End Table
with Darkened Finish, 14 1/2" x 20" x
20".

$50 - $100

Gabbeh Wool Carpet, Approximately
9' x 12'.

51 "Foster's Furriers" 3/4 Length Fur
Coat, Size S/M.

$80 - $120

$800 - $1,400

52 4 Panel Frosted Glass Window Pane,
24" x 25".

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

53 Carved Wood Totemic Sculpture, 28
1/2"h.

$50 - $100

47 Continental Walnut Cane Back
Armchair with Chinoiserie Seat, 43
1/4".

54 Antique Machinists Tool Chest, As
Found - no key, 12 1/2" x 20 1/8" x 9
1/2".

$100 - $150

$100 - $200

55 Three Cast Iron Japanese Figures C.
1960's, Approximately 9 1/2"h.

$80 - $100

45 



$60 - $100

Porcelain Dish signed (Walter) Dexter,
10 1/2" Diameter.

57 

60 Murano Glass "Shell" bowl, 16 3/4"L.
$60 - $100

4 Brass & Copper Items: Pail (8 1/2"
h) / 2 J,S&S Pitchers / Bird.

61 Southeast Asian Carved Hardwood
Maiden, 23 1/4"h.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

62 Wicker Basket Manner of Gabriella
Crespi, 8 1/2" x 20" Diameter.

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

63 Bohemian Cobalt Overlay Glass &
Brass Table Lamp, 23 1/2"h.

$80 - $120

58 Porcelain Bowl with Langyao Glaze
Monogram EOF'98, 3 3/4" x 12 1/2"
Diameter.

64 Approximately 38" Sheepskin.
$50 - $70

$60 - $100

65 Brass Acanthus Black Column
Candlestick.

$50 - $100

56 

66 Unsigned Stone Sculpture, 7 1/2" x 9
1/2" x 7", "Variable Forms".

$50 - $100

59 Gilt Scarlet "Exotic Bird &
Pomegranate Four Panel Screen.

67 

70 Colnaghi Lithograph "Sentinel of the
Zouaves" After W. Simpson.

$50 - $100

Wim Rietveld Side Table, 22" x 20 1/2"
x 20 1/2" (as found).

Lot # 68

71 Three Orrefors Sweden Vases & Bowl,
3 7/8" - 6" (etched vase base chip).

$60 - $100

68 

72 Amy Israel 925 Silver Overlay
"Jerusalem" Globe, 5 1/2".

$50 - $60

Caucasian Kazak Carpet, 20th C.,
6'10" x 4'9".

73 Scottish Art Deco Jewelry Box, 7 1/4
"w.

$50 - $60

$150 - $300

74 Royal Doulton Horse Figurine HN2538
$50 - $100

$100 - $200

75 Luke Lindoe Pottery Dish, Medicine
Hat Brick & Tile Co., 7 5/8"w.

$100 - $200

69 Oil on Board signed Eleanor
MacCowan Verso, 18" x 14", "The
Hungry Tree".

76 Six Blenko Air Twist Wine Glasses, 7
1/2".

$50 - $70

$60 - $100

Cassina LC4 Chaise Lounge, Base
signed.

321 Handknotted Persian Runner Approx.
2'9" x 9'9" (one end moth damaged).

$50 - $60

$1,200 - $1,600

322 Kupittan Savi Finland Vase, Design:
QR/RL, 10 1/4".

$60 - $100

Lot # 319

323 Robert Held Art Glass Vase, 7 3/8"h.
$80 - $100

Lot # 320

324 Upsala Ekeby "Rhodes" Vase,
Design: Mari Simmulson, 10 7/8".

$80 - $120

320 

325 Orrefors Engraved Crystal Bowl
Marked OF.H.213.25.B, 4" x 11 1/4"
Diam. (rim chipped).

$50 - $100

Handknotted Mashad Carpet
Approximately 12'10" x 9'7" (low pile
noted).

326 Moorcroft Natural Pottery Vase, 9
1/8" (firing crack & crazing noted ).

$50 - $60

$300 - $500

319 
$50 - $60

Arts & Crafts Copper Dish, 8 1/8",
Unmarked.

328 

331 Two Books: "Far Away Places"
(signed & dedicated, faded noted) &
"Maxwell Bates".

$60 - $100

Royal Copenhagen Elephant, 9 1/4".

332 Fulper Pottery Bowl, 3 x 15 3/4"
Diameter (edge crack noted).

$100 - $200

$60 - $90

333 Chalet Glass Oval Center Bowl, 14
1/8"w.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

334 Orrefors 2743-38 Crystal Vase, 6
3/4"h.

$60 - $90

329 G.P. Deruta "Surprise" Italian
Ceramic Pitcher, Design: Silvia Pim-
pinelli, 9" High.

335 Cambridge Glass Vase, 13 1/2"h.
$100 - $200

$100 - $200

336 Art Glass Vase with Pink & Blue
Gradation, 10 1/2"h.

$50 - $60

327 

337 Square Glass Table.
$50 - $100

330 Hull Pottery Vase, 11 1/4"h.



$60 - $100

304 

307 G.P. Deruta Italian Ceramic Teapot,
10 5/8" High. & Others (5 pieces).

$100 - $200

2 Paragon Bone China Teacups &
Saucers.

305 

Lot # 308
308 Bronze Sculpture signed G. (Gordon)

Douglas Sage, 2 1/4" x 7 1/2", "After
Dinner Nap" #5/25.

$200 - $300

Seven Pottery Bowls Marked
Variously , 1 7/8" - 2 3/8".

309 Rampini Radda Italian Ceramic
Pitcher, 9" High.

$100 - $200

$50 - $100

310 Pair of Reptilian-Effect Magnanni
Spanish Loafers, Size 12.

$60 - $80

$50 - $100

311 Stoneware Dish signed "The Potter",
15" Diameter.

$50 - $60

306 Stoneware Vase signed (Walter)
Dexter Kelowna, Canada, 6"h.

$60 - $100

314 Set of Thomas / Continental Dinner
Ware, Design: Raymond Loewy.

$100 - $200

312 

315 Marble Topped Ebonized Wood
Bureau Plat, 64"w.

$100 - $200

Two Italian Ceramic Pitchers,
Cockerell Design, Modigliani &
Ammanati, 9 1/2 & 10 1/4"

Lot # 313

316 Approximately 32" Sheepskin.
$50 - $70

313 

317 Contemporary Terracotta Tone
Ottoman, 16 5/8" x 35" Diameter.

$80 - $120

Moorcroft Wisteria Table Lamp (11
1/2"h) & Restored Dish.

318 Sheep Skin Approximately 38"L.
$50 - $70

$200 - $400

Pottery Bowl Monogrammed
JG/Grove/ 1991, 7 7/8" Diameter.

78 

81 Byng & Grondahl Figurine by Gudrum
Meedom, 9 1/4"h.

$50 - $60

Austrian Iridescent Green Glass Vase
with Metal Rim & Foot Rim, 5".

82 Mexican Silver Banded Copper Coffee
Service (7 1/4") Marked Faintly &
Brass Pitcher (hinge noted

$80 - $120

$60 - $100

83 Limited Edition Print signed Robert
Bateman, 21 1/4" x 34 1/2", "Old
Willow and Mallards" #457/

$100 - $200

$80 - $100

84 Stoneware Jug Lamp.
$50 - $60

79 Hatley Castle-Style Bronze Bell Push ,
5 3/8"h.

85 Antique Galvanized Metal Reflecting
Lantern, 21" x 16 3/8" x 11 1/2" (needs
wiring).

$50 - $60

$50 - $70

86 3 Antique Stoneware Foot Warmers, 9
3/4" tallest.

$50 - $60

77 

87 Frosted Glass Charger, 19" Diam.
$50 - $60

80 L. Hjorth Denmark Pink Glazed
Pottery Bowl, 2 1/2 x 11" Diameter.

88 25 Pieces of Frosted & Iittala
Glassware.

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

91 Art Glass Paperweight signed (Robert
) Held Art Glass, 2 1/8"h.

$50 - $60

89 

92 Four Italian Glass Vessels, 2 5/8 - 5
1/2".

$50 - $100

7 3/4"h Mats Jonasson Crystal
Ornament, Design: Erika Hoglund.

Lot # 90

93 Platinum Plated Iced Out Cuban Link
Bracelet, 8".

$50 - $100

90 

94 Pottery Vase signed Donald Mills
1948, 6"h (chip noted).

$50 - $60

Francois Dallegret "Kiik 69" Object
with Case, 2 7/8"h.

95 Pair of Amber Earrings in Unmarked
Silver Mounts.

$50 - $60

$300 - $500



99 Bamboo Motif Dish signed with
Impressed Mark of Wayne Ngan, 8
3/4" Diam., (firing fissure).

$100 - $200

Lot # 96

100 German Hardwood Fauteuil, 37
1/2"h.

$60 - $100

97 

101 Handknotted Bokhara Carpet
Approx. 4' x 6'3", Apricot Tone.

$100 - $200

Marble Table Lamp Base, TH 28 1/4".

102 Marlboro Plate Ashstand, No Liner,
Ex: Ross Estate, 19 5/8"h.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

103 Italian Alvino Bagni Dish for Raymor
$120 - $180

96 New Hand knotted Kashkuli Wool
Carpet Approximately 9'3" x 8'.

104 Model Sailboat (35") on Stand.
$60 - $100

98 Pair of Brass Elephants, 13 1/8"h.

105 Graphic Mosaic Monogrammed AM
(Adrian & Martinus), 9" x 13 1/2",
"Skateboard Decks".

$50 - $150

$60 - $80

106 Art Deco Crystal Decanter with 1934
Birmingham Coronation Hallmarked
9 7/8" (no key).

$50 - $60

$400 - $600

Louis XV-Style Gilt Metal Stand (no
insert), 8 5/8".

108 

111 Limited Edition Print signed B. (Brian)
Travers-Smith, 13 1/2" x 20 3/4", "A
Taste of Salt"

$60 - $100

LeGras Orientalist Subject Glass
Vase signed Leg., 9"h.

112 Raku Panel by Gale LaPorte, 15"
Diameter, "School of Fish".

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

113 3 Coloured Photos signed Arthur
Ward , Largest 3 1/2" x 5 1/2" ,
'Riverton'.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

114 Porcelain Covered Jar (lid restored)
& Bowl, 12" & 10 1/2" Diameter.

$60 - $100

109 Royal Crown Derby 9 1/2" Peacock &
Derby Fisherman with Boxes.

115 1958 Smith Lithograph Calendar, 32
1/4" x 20 3/8".

$60 - $100

$80 - $120

116 Pair of Vintage Glass Crinoline
Bedside lamps signed Monte, 19
1/2"H

$50 - $60

107 

117 4 China Glass Wares: Pair "Crowne"
(7 7/8"h) Vases / Sevres-Style Dish /
Enameled Glass Dish.

$60 - $100

110 Collection of Ceramic Vessels &
Sculpture by Denise Duncan &
Others.

118 Oak Parlour Table with Shaped Top,
29 3/8"h.

$60 - $100

$80 - $120

289 14K Gold Plated Serpentine Cuban
Link Necklace, 18".

$50 - $100

Jan Grove Pottery Pitcher, 6"h.

287 

290 Platinum Plated Cultured Pearl
Necklace, 16" - 18".

$50 - $60

Porcelain Bowl signed (Gordon)
Hutchens (10" Diam.) & Cup.

291 Cizhou-Style Porcelain Vase, 9 1/8
"h.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

292 Austrian Cold Painted Bronze
Budgies & Onyx, 11 3/4" (chips
noted).

$80 - $100

$80 - $100

293 Ceramano Pottery "Domino" Bowl,
Design: Hans Welling, 2 3/4 x 5 1/8"
Diameter.

$60 - $100

288 Vintage Collection of Hand Cut
Gemstones by Rogerio Graca.

294 BC Jade "Dolphin" Sculpture signed
Ming D. Lee, 5 5/8".

$60 - $100

$60 - $80

295 Two Loose Gemstones: Ruby-Type /
Diamond-Type.

$50 - $60

286 

$50 - $100

296 

299 Arts & Crafts-Style Terracotta Bird
Motif Box, 6"w.

$50 - $60

Moorcroft Natural Pottery Bowl, 3
1/2" x 6 1/4" Diameter.

Lot # 297

300 Gold Tone Men's Wristwatch.
$50 - $60

297 

300A Murano Blown Glass Blue Fish
(Millefiori inside).

$60 - $80

Blue Glazed Stoneware Vase with
Impressed Mark of Wayne Ngan, 7
1/2"

301 3c Lab Created White Sapphire Ring,
Size 7, Mounted in Sterling Silver
with White Gold Overlay.

$60 - $80

$200 - $300

302 6 Thai Sterling Coffee Spoons in
Case, 21g.

$50 - $60

$60 - $120

303 Danish Pottery Vase with Illums
Bolighus Label, 7 1/4".

$60 - $100

298 Weller Roma Vase, 9 1/8"h.



$80 - $120

265 

268 Photograph of a 19th C. Family, 9" x
13".

$60 - $100

Inuit Style Chess Set by Eija Sevas
with Later Board.

266 

269 Gilt Scarlet "Exotic Bird &
Pomegranate" Four Panel Screen.

$60 - $100

Stoneware Bowl Impressed (Bob)
Kingsmill Okanagan Mission 1970, 6
7/8" Diam.

270 Twelve Ceramic Vessels &
Sculptures Monogrammed &
Attributed to Denise Duncan, 5 1/2 -
9 1/4".

$80 - $120

$50 - $60

271 Nomadic Persian Design Carpet,
Approximately 5' x 8'.

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

Lot # 272
272 Handknotted Persian Wool Carpet

Approximately 7' x 4'5".
$250 - $350

267 Eleven Ceramic Vessels
Monogrammed & Attributed to
Denise Duncan, 6 1/4 " - 10"h.

277 Two Fancy Occasional Chairs with
Recent Upholstery, 36 1/2" & 33 5/8"
h.

$100 - $200

3 Glass Items: Red Murano Flash
Glass Bowl / Murano Black Basket
Shaped Dish / Blue Decante

278 Kensington Pottery "Regal" Vase, 12
1/4".

$50 - $60

$100 - $150

279 Saddle Bag Approximately 49".
$50 - $80

$150 - $250

280 Asian Rug Approximately 4'7" x 3'3".
$80 - $120

275 Mixed Media on Paper signed Lucille
Robichaud Verso, 29 3/4" x 22 1/2",
"Luminance".

281 Duan Inkstone, Guangxu Mark &
Period 6"w.

$100 - $150

$50 - $100

282 Dansk Designs Teak Pepper Mill
Design Jens Quistgaard, 3 5/8"h.

$60 - $100

273 

283 Platinum Plated Graduated Tennis
Bracelet, 7-7.5".

$50 - $100

276 4 Carvings & Bottle signed &
Attributed to (Alfred) Carlsen, Largest
17" x 14".

284 Emu Egg (5 3/8"h) with Silver Plated
Codd Bottle Stand, 4 1/8"h.

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

285 Stoneware mug with Impressed Mark
of Wayne Ngan, 6 1/8"h.

$100 - $150

Persian Gabbeh Wool Carpet
Approximately 5'2" x 4'5".

274 

Handknotted Persian Carpet Scarlet/
Ochre Ground Approx. 10' x 8'3".

$700 - $1,200

119 

122 Needlepoint After Picasso, 20" x 30",
"On the Beach".

$60 - $100

Limited Edition Print signed Robert
Bateman, 18 1/2" x 28" "Still Morning
- Herring Gulls".

120 

123 Glass & Brass Coffee Table , 53
3/4"L.

$50 - $60

Limited Edition Print signed Ron
Stacey, 22 1/2 x 13 1/2", "Thunder
Bird" A/P XX/XLV.

124 Minton's Bala Pattern China Dinner
Set.

$50 - $70

$100 - $150

125 Collection of Pendelfin Figurines &
Dioramas.

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

126 Two Raku Wall Sculptures by Ed
Oldfield, 28 1/2" & 18 1/2"L.

$60 - $100

Lot # 121
121 

Encaustic & Oil on Panel Triptych
signed WM (William) LaChance,
Each 18" x 18", "Vermillion Eli

128 

131 Etching signed Yumie Kono Day/81,
9 3/4" x 12 1/2", 'Town in Mohenjo-
Daro'.

$50 - $60

Serigraph signed Ron Stacey, 11 3/4
x 16 1/2", "Mystic Journey".

132 14K Gold Plated Cuban Link
Necklace, 20".

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

133 Carlton Ware Iridescent Vase, 4 5/8
"h.

$80 - $100

$100 - $200

134 Caliari Venini Vetro Inciso Glass Eye
Paperweight Cube, 3 5/8"h.

$100 - $200

129 Pair of Lithographs signed Jacques
Lalande, 20 3/4" x 27", "Wading" &
"Playing".

135 4 ct Emerald Cut Swiss Blue Topaz
Ring, Size 6, Mounted in Sterling
Silver with White Gold Ove

$80 - $100

$80 - $120

136 Stauer Amethyst Demi-Parure:
Necklace/Bracelet/Earrings with
Original Box.

$60 - $100

127 

137 Holmegaard Carnaby Red & White
Glass Vase, Design: Per Lutken, 6
7/8".

$80 - $120

130 2 Watercolour signed (Peter) Sabat,
Larger 11 1/2" x 11 1/2",
"Landscapes".

138 2 Barnacle Vases signed Nice Thetis
Island, 4 5/8" - 4 7/8"h.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60



$50 - $60

Rosenthal "Grasses" 3 Piece Coffee
Service, 9 1/8".

140 

143 14K Gold Plated Iced Out Cuban
Link Bracelet, 8".

$50 - $100

Royal Copenhagen "Pan & Owl"
Figurine, Model 2107.

144 Eleanor Czechoslovakia Pottery
Pitcher.

$50 - $100

$100 - $150

145 Stuart Engraved Crystal Vase (5 3/4
"h) with Frog, signed.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

146 3 Stoneware Vessels (GDR/Soholm/
Lovemose) & Glass Ashtray.

$60 - $100

141 Murano Glass Figure of a Gent in
Mille Fiore Jacket, 6 3/4"h.

147 Pair of Heinz Laffin Stoneware Plates
Impressed "H", 10 1/8" Diam.

$60 - $80

$50 - $60

148 Arabia Finland Brown Fructus Apple
Dish, Gunvor Olin-Gronquist, 13 1/8"
Diameter.

$100 - $200

139 

Lot # 149
149 Pair of Althorpe Collection Sabre

Motif Fruitwood Lamp Tables.
$150 - $300

142 5 3/4" Pair of Iittala Festivo
Candlesticks, Design: Timo
Sarpaneva

French Oil on Board signed
Indistinctly, 9 x 12", "Arbre Sur
Promenade".

151 

154 Four Japanese Ramen Bowls, 3 1/4
x 6 1/8" Diameter.

$50 - $60

Aseda Sweden Blue Glass Bottle
Vase, 19 3/4".

155 Contemporary Glass & Fiberglass
Metamorphic Table.

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

156 Watercolour signed Doreen Wilson, 9
1/2" x 7 1/2", "Beauty in Profile"

$50 - $60

$50 - $150

157 Book: "Herbert Siebner, A
Celebration", Skeleton, Morriss,
1993.

$50 - $60

152 Pottery "Mating Frogs" Sculpture
signed Corry.

158 Flokati Carpet Approximately 8' x 4'
6" (edge tear noted).

$100 - $150

$60 - $100

159 Fox Fur Stole & Fur Sundries.
$60 - $100

150 

160 4 Oil on Board, 1 signed, 3 Attributed
to Betty Boyle, Approx. 15" x 11".

$50 - $150

153 Stoneware Teapot Signed Ray
Niebergall - Mustard Seed Clay
Ceramics, 10".

161 Chinese Fan with Box, 60"w (wide
open).

$50 - $60

$50 - $100

$800 - $1,200

243 

246 Acrylic on Canvas signed David (J)
Veres, 16" x 12", 'Night Trees Blue
Rock'.

$50 - $150

Mixed Media Diptych on Board
signed Monica Gewurz Verso, 24" x
24", "Threads of Life".

244 

247 Lamp Attributed to Shea Moir, 9" x 3"
x 15".

$100 - $200

Cameroon Fang Mask, 34"h.

248 3 Stoneware Vessels signed (Walter)
Dexter.

$60 - $100

$80 - $150

249 Moorcroft Columbia Bowl (5 1/2"
Diameter) with Fris Vase, 3 1/8"h.

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

250 Copper Alloy Naturalistic Glass Inset
Occasional Table, 26 1/2"h.

$50 - $100

Lot # 245

251 Two Swedish Pottery Items: Upsala
Ekeby "Dotted" Vase/Guld Kroken
Dish , 1 5/8 - 3".

$60 - $100

245 Indian Hand Knotted Wool Carpet
Approximately 10'8" x 8'2".

256 Nine Libbey "La Femme" Glasses, 8
3/4".

$60 - $100

3 Pieces of Moorcroft Pottery:
Hibiscus & Anemone, 7/8" - 6 1/8"h.

257 Pair of Lladro Porcelain Table Lamps
, 15 1/2"TH (no shades).

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

258 Oil on Canvas Ernst Sulivich, 36" x
24", "Floral Bouquet".

$100 - $150

$50 - $60

259 Canadian Walnut Console Table with
3 Leaves, 38"w.

$50 - $150

254 14K Gold Plated Cultured Pearl
Necklace, 16" - 32".

260 6 Stratford Chair Co. Oak Dining
Chairs, 38 1/4".

$100 - $200

$60 - $80

261 Colour Print signed (Sarah)
Gersovitz, 6 1/2" x 11 7/8", "Rock
Garden" #5/45.

$60 - $100

252 

262 C.W.S. Cabinet Works Birmingham
Oak Hall Stand, 6'h.

$100 - $200

255 Nine Ceramic Vessels & Sculptures
Monogrammed & Attributed to
Denise Duncan, 5 1/2" - 9 1/4"h.

263 Porcelain Garniture Mounted with Gilt
Metal Birds.

$100 - $200

$80 - $120

264 18K Gold Plated Multi-Strand Tennis
Bracelet, 7".

$50 - $100

Two Canada 2000 Proof Coin Sets /
2000 Stamp Set / 2000 Quarters /
Marked $5 & $10.

253 



$60 - $100

Collection of Wedgwood & Other
Ceramics with 19th C. Table
Accoutrements.

220 

223 Limited Edition Print signed (John)
Seerey-Lester, 20" x 29", "Northern
Loons Family".

$80 - $140

Eleven Ceramic Vessels &
Sculptures Monogrammed &
Attributed to Denise Duncan, 5 1/2 -
9 1/4".

224 Serigraph signed P. (Peter) Shostak
'87, 10 x 13 7/8", "What Does the
Dr..." #32/100.

$60 - $100

$80 - $120

225 Mixed Media on Canvas Attributed to
Mitchell Wiebe, 36" x 36", "Strange
Agitation" 1993.

$100 - $200

$80 - $140

226 Oil on Masonite signed (Steve) Milroy
(Wonderworks), 12" x 16", "Sundown
Stroll".

$60 - $100

221 Limited Edition Print by Keith
Hiscock, 13 5/8" x 17 3/4", "Still Life
with Flowers".

227 Royal Doulton Glamis Thistle H4601
Set if 6 (no teapot).

$50 - $70

$100 - $200

228 Raku Vase signed (Pat) Webber, 7"h.
$60 - $100

219 

229 4 Ittala Candlesticks, Design: Timo
Sarpeneva, 3 1/8" - 7 1/8"h.

$50 - $70

222 Oil on Board signed Indistinctly, 23
1/4" x 27 1/2", "Stately Building in
Winter", 28/11/59.

234 Two Mary Osborn Pottery Items:
Candlestick & Candle Holder, 3 3/4 &
6 7/8".

$50 - $60

Square Stoneware Dish signed
(Walter ) Dexter, 12 1/2 x 12 5/8".

235 Teak Table with 4 Chairs & 2 Leaves,
42 1/2"w (when closed).

$100 - $150

$100 - $200

236 Nomadic Persian Design Carpet,
Approximately 5' x 8'.

$100 - $200

$50 - $100

237 Coloured Etching signed (Irene) Klar
, 31 1/4" x 10 3/8", "Cedar Passage"
#234/250.

$50 - $150

232 Porcelain Sculpture Signed (Judi)
Dyelle '98, 12 1/4", "Boat Form".

238 Coloured Etching signed (Irene) Klar,
30" x 12", "Wind Song", #45/250.

$50 - $150

$100 - $150

239 Mixed Media on Canvas signed Inge
(Ranzinger), 18" x 24", "Rising Mist ".

$60 - $100

230 

240 Oil on Canvas signed, 24" x 36",
"Harbour Scene".

$50 - $100

233 White Stoneware Bowl signed A.
(Alan) Burgess, 15 1/8" Diameter.

241 Limited Edition Print signed Robert
Bateman, 20 1/2" x 27", "Trumpet
Swans & Aspen".

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

242 Malcolm Colonial Mahogany High
Boy Dresser, 70 1/2"h.

$100 - $200

Nazari Lobed Bowl, Made in Portugal
for Gumps.

231 

$300 - $500

$100 - $200

Lot # 164
164 Louis XVI Gilt & White Painted Salon

Suite, Chairs 33 7/8"h.
$300 - $500

162 

165 Pair of Italian Ceramic Table Lamps,
23 1/4"h.

$50 - $60

Banjo Marked "Val D'or P.A. Musical
Supplies Montreal", 35"L.

Lot # 163

166 Collage Attributed to Herbert
Siebner, 12 1/8" x 8 1/2", "With Love
to Robin".

$80 - $120

163 Louis XVI Gilt & White Painted Sofa,
66 1/2"w.

$200 - $300

170 Acrylic on Canvas signed C. (Carol)
Nuernberger, 20 x 16", "Arbutus
Reaching".

$50 - $100

Lot # 167

171 Handknotted Indian Mat, 4'2" x 2',
Black Ground.

$100 - $150

168 

172 Handknotted Persian Carpet, 6'8" x
4'5", Ruby/Raspberry Ground.

$100 - $200

Pair of Marble Owl Bookends, 7"h,
Approx. 2929g.

173 Two Limited Edition Prints signed Jim
Robb, Larger 17 1/2" x 23", "S.S 80

$80 - $140

$50 - $60

174 Columbia Grafonola Mahogany Floor
Model Phonograph, 40 3/4"h.

$50 - $150

167 Pair of Jade Bookends, 6 1/2"h,
6957g.

175 Photograph by Horst Siegler, 7 5/8" x
11 5/8", "Reclining Nude".

$60 - $100

169 Walnut Pie Crust Pedestal Table, 22
1/2"h.

176 Watercolour signed Ann Hunter
2000, 14 1/8" x 21 1/2", "Blue
Coastline".

$50 - $150

$50 - $70



177 

180 Egyptian Flatweave Pictorial Carpet,
Approximately 7'9" x 5'.

$100 - $200

Modern Designed Glass Bowl Made
in England, 10" Diameter.

178 

181 2000 Canada Millenium Coin Set in
Case.

$50 - $60

Reproduction Mahogany Tilt-Top
Table , 26"h.

Lot # 182
182 Arabia Birger Kaipiainen Art Plate, 8

1/2"w.
$150 - $250

$60 - $100

183 6 Pottery Mugs & Cup
Monogrammed JG (Jan Grove), 3 - 3
3/8"h.

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

184 2 Oil on Board signed J. (June) C.
McCrae, 15 1/4" x 19 1/4", "Pathway"
& "Wharf".

$80 - $120

179 Collection of Mixed Media Masks by
Denise Duncan.

185 Oil on Canvas signed Indistinctly, 19"
x 27 1/2", "Floral in Vase".

$100 - $150

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

186 

189 Mixed Media on Copper signed
Monica Gewurz Verso, 25" x 32",
"Copper Mountain II".

$60 - $100

Limited Edition Print signed Ron
Stacey, 23" x 17 3/8", "Grouse Calle
r", A/P XX/XXXX.

187 

190 Watercolour signed Edwin Harris, 14
1/2" x 21 1/4", "Bosham on Sea"
(toning noted).

$50 - $60

Pair of Watercolours signed Pauline
Pike, 6" x 4".

Lot # 191
191 Canadian Walnut 4 Piece Bedroom

Suite & Shaving Mirror.
$150 - $300

$50 - $60

192 Limited Edition Print signed (John)
Stobart, 21 1/2" x 31", "Clipper Ship
Thermopylae".

$80 - $120

$100 - $150

193 Collection of Photography by Stan
Funk.

$80 - $100

188 Chintz & Company Coopered Indian
Rosewood Bowl, 6 1/2" x 17"
Diameter

198 10 Pieces of Art Glass / Paperweight
/ Caithness 4" Vase / Pitcher etc.

$100 - $150

Collection with Stone Jug / 2 Bottles /
4 Sad Irons / 2 Washboards

199 4 Reproduction Exhibition Posters:
Dufy/Chagall/Matisse/Shahn, 1954,
27 5/8" x 19 3/4".

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

200 Queen Size Danish Modern Style
Platform Bed.

$60 - $120

$100 - $200

201 Exotic mixed Wood Slope Top Dish
signed Jonathan Cohen Seattle
1983.

$150 - $200

196 Murano Tre Fuochi Glass Decanter &
Five Goblets, 16" & 5 1/4"h.

202 Nova Scotia Pine Washstand, 29
5/8"H

$100 - $200

$50 - $70

203 Kilim Rug Approximately 10'3" x 7".
$100 - $200

194 

204 Azurra Maestri Vetrai Glass Vase, 14
1/4"h.

$60 - $100

197 Scarlet Lacquer & Lithographic
Decoupage Wall Pocket, 15 3/4".

205 Baccarat Lobed Crystal "Primevera"
Vase, 8 1/4"h.

$80 - $100

$60 - $80

206 3 Piece 20th C. Items: Crystal Vase
(8"h) / Globular Decanter / Lotte
Pitcher.

$50 - $60

Decorative Oil on Canvas signed P.
Taylor, 24" x 20", "Venetian Canal
Scene" (frame chipped).

195 

W. German 10 1/4" Pottery Figure,
Russian Box & Pair Wood & Sons
Vases

208 

211 Quaint Chip Carved Walnut Mirror,
16 1/8" x 24 1/4".

$60 - $100

Eleven Ceramic Vessels &
Sculptures Monogrammed &
Attributed to Denise Duncan, 5 1/2 -
9 1/4".

212 Oil on Canvas signed (Simone) X.
Guo Verso, 30 x 30", "Lily Pads".

$100 - $200

$80 - $120

213 Unsigned Oil on Board, 12" x 16",
"Boats & Sunlight", Labelled
Bertounesque.

$60 - $100

$60 - $90

214 Poster signed David Blackwood, 35
1/2" x 20 3/4", "Blackwood / Fire
Down on the Labrador".

$60 - $100

209 Shadowbox Sculpture by Jack
Weinberg , 16 1/2" x 10 1/4" (glass
corner noted).

215 Watercolour signed Marshall, 10" x
13 3/4", "Co-op Store/Sointula
Shipyard".

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

216 Robin Righton Stoneware Tea Pot, 6
5/8"h.

$50 - $60

207 

217 Orange Chalet Glass Center Bowl,
19 1/2"w.

$50 - $60

210 Serigraph signed Elton Bennett, 16" x
22 3/8", "Steelhead Weather".

218 Northwest Coast-Style Model Totem
Pole Monogrammed APS'08.

$50 - $60

$60 - $100


